<u>District I</u> 1625 N French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District III
1301 W Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S St Francis Dr , Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM 87505



Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

MAY 2 3 2008 Submit 2 Copies to appropriate
District Office in accordance
with Rule 116 on back
side of form

| Release Notificat SERUSI 5548 705 SERUSI 5548 705 SERUSI 5548 474 Name of Company Yates Petroleum Corporation 25575 Address 105 South 4th Street, Artesia, N.M. 88210 Facility Name Dee 36 State Battery 30-015-21881 Surface Owner Fee 31AGE Mineral Owner | OPE | | ction | | | | |
|--|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Name of Company Yates Petroleum Corporation 25575 Address 105 South 4th Street, Artesia, N.M. 88210 Facility Name Dee 36 State Battery 30-015-21881 | | | Release Notification and Corrective Action | | | | |
| Name of Company Yates Petroleum Corporation 25575 Address 105 South 4th Street, Artesia, N.M. 88210 Facility Name Dee 36 State Battery 30-015-21881 | | RATOR | x | Initial Report | Final Repor | | |
| Facility Name Dee 36 State Battery 30-015-21881 | Contact Mike St | | | | | | |
| | Telephone No. 5 | | 505-513-1712 | | | | |
| Surface Owner Ege Stage Mineral Owner | Facility Type T | ank Battery | | | | | |
| | er State | | Lease N | ło. | | | |
| LOCAT | ION OF RELEA | ASE | | | | | |
| Jnit Letter Section 36 Township 19s Range 24e Feet from the 1980' No FS | | et from the 80' | East/West Line FEL | County Eddy | | | |
| Latitude 32.61543 I | Longitude _104.538 | 53 | | | | | |
| | RE OF RELEAS | | | | | | |
| ype of Release Oil & produced water | Volume of Rele I Oil 14 bbls produce | | Volume R 13 produce | | | | |
| ource of Release stock tank | Date and Hour of | of Occurrence | | Hour of Discovery | | | |
| /as Immediate Notice Given? Yes No X Not Required | 5/13/2008 am If YES, To Who | m | same | | | | |
| y Whom? | Date and Hour | | | | | | |
| /as a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes X No | If YES, Volume | Impacting the | Watercourse. | | | | |
| a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* | | | | | | | |
| escribe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* the water pump failed to run due to a faulty relay inside of the panel. A value water pump failed to run due to a faulty relay inside of the panel. A value water pump failed to run due to a faulty relay inside of the panel. A value water pump failed to run due to a faulty relay inside of the panel. A value was excavated. Removed to a second party lab & analysis related area. Soil samples will be sent to a second party lab & analysis related to be over the RRAL. A work plan will be submitted to OCD for the other than the run of the compact of the relation water wat | rmed area was not line d soils were hauled to lan for TPH & B-TEX correction of the hydro ting closure for the relet to surface water body be best of my knowledgend perform corrective in "Final Report" does not reat to ground water, suppossibility for compliant | d. The impacte Lea Land Inc. and Chlorides. carbons. When case that occurr > 1000' Site ra e and understar actions for rele ot relieve the o urface water, ha | d area was measure Soil samples will b If the initial analyt Analytical results red on 5/13/2008. F Inking 0. Ind that pursuant to ases which may en- perator of liability uman health or the ther federal, state, o | ed to be 15' x 30'. To taken for analytical call results find the reflect the TPH & B'inal analytical results, NMOCD rules and danger public health should their operation or local laws and/or results. | he saturated al from the IPH & Btex to be as for the regulations or the ons have dition, | | |
| Signature: Malshill | | | | | | | |
| NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: TRANSTARRED Approved by District Supervisor: Toum hy SB Title: Environmental Regulatory Agent E-mail Address: mikes@ypcnm.com Conditions of Approval: REMEDIATION Completion, Final C-141, and Attached □ Completion, Final C-141, and Supporting Sole Abactical Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary SEB 0815549741 DATA TO BE SUBMITTED BY | | | | | | | |
| inted Name: Mike Stubblefield | Approval Date: 6- | 30B | Expiration D | ate: 8-4-08 | | | |
| inted Name: Mike Stubblefield tle: Environmental Regulatory Agent | | | | 14 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| tle: Environmental Regulatory Agent mail Address: mikes@ypcnm.com | | | MATION 2-141, and | 14 | نسہ 1 | | |
| tle: Environmental Regulatory Agent | Conditions of Appro Completion Supporting | | MATION 2-141, and WILLAL | 14 | !5 | | |

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Released to Imaging: 4/13/2023 2:19:23 PM

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action

| | | | KC | case Hour | can | | 71 0001 0 110 | | | | | |
|---|-----------------------------|------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------|-------------------|---|--------------|-------------|-------------------|---------------|-----------------|
| | | | | | | | PERATOR | | Iı | nitial Report | X | Final Repor |
| | | tes Petroleum | | | | | e Stubblefield | 505 510 | 1710 | | | |
| | | Street, Artesi | | | | | To. 505-7484500 | 505-513- | -1712 | | | |
| Facility Nan | ne Dee 36 | State Battery | 30-015-2 | 1881 | | Facility Typ | e Tank Battery | | | | | |
| Surface Ow | ner Fee | | | Mineral C |)wner | State | | | Lease 1 | Vo. | | |
| | | | | IOC | ATT | N OF DE | TEACIE | | | | | |
| | 1 6 .: | T | I n | | | ON OF REI | | East/We: | at Time | County | | |
| Unit Letter I | Section 36 | Township 19s | Range 24e | Feet from the 1980' | FSL | h/South Line | Feet from the 1980' | FEL | st Line | Eddy | | • |
| J | 30 | 175 | 240 | 1,000 | 100 | | 1700 | TEE | | 223, | | |
| | | | Y | :: 3 - 22 <i>(</i> 1542 | Υ. | 104 | 52052 | 4 | | | | |
| | | • | La | titude 32.61543_ | | ingitude_104 | .33633 | | | | | |
| | | | | NA. | TUR J | E OF RELI | EASE | | | | | |
| Type of Relea | ase Oil & pr | oduced water | | | | Volume of | Release | 1 | | Recovered | | |
| | | | | | | 1 Oil | | 1 | 3 produ | ced water | | |
| | | | | | | 14 bbis pro | duced water | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Source of Rel | lease stock t | ank | | | | Date and H | our of Occurrence | I | Date and | Hour of Disco | very | |
| | | | | | | 5/13/2008 | | S | ame | | | |
| Was Immedia | ate Notice G | | | | | If YES, To | Whom | • | | | | |
| | | Ye | s No X | Not Required | | | | | ., | | | |
| By Whom? | | | | | | Date and H | | | | | | |
| Was a Water | course Reac | | XZ XZ XI | r_ | | If YES, Vo | lume Impacting the | e Watercou | ırse. | | | |
| | | L_I | Yes X N | | | | | | | | | |
| If a Watercou | ırse was İmp | acted, Describ | e Fully.* | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Describe Cau | se of Proble | m and Remedi | al Action 7 | Taken.* | | | | | | | | |
| Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* The water pump failed to run due to a faulty relay inside of the panel. A vacuum truck was immediately called to the tank battery, free fluids were recovered. | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| T 1 4 | . A CC | J Classian As | otion Tolean | * | | | | | | | | |
| Describe Are | a Amecieu a rea was loca | nd Cleanup Ac | ned area of | i. The tank hattery T | he hen | med area was no | ot lined. The impac | ted area w | as measu | red to be 15' x | 30', T | he saturated |
| soil located w | vith-in the be | ermed area of t | he battery | was excavated and | hauled | to Lea Land b | nc. The impacted a | rea was ex | cavated t | o a depth of 3" | '-6" BC | GS, Soil |
| samples were | taken for a | nalytical from t | the excavat | ed area on 8/14/20 | 08 & 1 | 0/8/2008. Anal | ytical results dated | l 8/14/2008 | receive | d from Cardina | ıl Lab r | eported the |
| TPH & B-TE | X to be und | er the RRAL fo | or the site. | The Chlorides wer | e docu | mented to be 4, | 120 mg/kg at the su | ırface of th | e excava | ited area. The C | Chlorid | es were |
| further deline | ated for ver | tical impact by | using of a | backhoe on 10/8/2 | 2008. A | nalytical results | dated 10/9/2008 re | eceived fro | om Cardi | nal Lab reporte | ed the C | chlorides to |
| be 3' BGS CI | L1,020 mg | tion is submitt | L912 mg/ ing the fina | kg, 10 BG3 CL | 230 mg he rele: | org. The Chior | ides have been doc d on 5/13/2008 and | l requesting | ot to be a | i tineat to groui | nu wan | er in the area. |
| Depth to grou | and water > | 100', Wellhead | d protection | area > 1000 ', Dis | stance to | o surface water | body > 1000' Site | ranking 0. | 5 0100410 | • | | |
| I hereby certi | fy that the in | formation give | en above is | true and complete | to the | best of my know | wledge and underst | tand that pu | ırsuant to | o NMOCD rule | es and r | regulations |
| all operators | are required | to report and/o | or file certa | in release notificat | ions an | d perform corre | ctive actions for re | leases whi | ch may e | ndanger public | health | or the |
| environment. | The accept | ance of a C-14 | l report by | the NMOCD mar | ked as | "Final Report" | does not relieve the | operator of | of liabilit | y should their o | operation and | ons have |
| MOCD and | luately inves | C-141 report | ediate cont loes not rel | amination that pos | of resno | eat to ground we | iter, surface water, npliance with any | other feder | alstate | or local laws a | nd/or r | egulations. |
| SUVIOCD acc | optance of a | O-1-11 Topore (| 2003 1101 101 | uio operator (| - r rospe | 10.00 | | | | DIVISION | | J |
| :57 | | | | | | | <u>OID COIT</u> | DDIC VI | 11011 | DIVIOIOI | | |
| Signature: 🕻 | reactible | lefield | | | | _ | | | | | | |
| 02: |) (") (") | 11 6.11 | | | | Approved by | District Supervisor | r: <i>A.</i> | shlei | Maxu | vell | ? |
| Finted Name | e: Mike Stut | pieliela | | · | | | | | | | | |
| Title: Environ | nmental Rec | ulatory Agent | | | | Approval Dat | e: 4/10/2023 | Ex | piration | Date: | | |
| S DITTIO | | | | | 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 | | | | · | | | |
| 2 -mail Addre | ss: mikes@ | ypcnm.com | | | | Conditions of | Approval: | | | Attached | П | |
| ñ. | | | -c: | 0.4500 | | | | | | 1 | | |
| ate: 11/10/2 | | | ne: 505-74 | 8-4500 | | <u> </u> | | | | | | |
| Attach Addit | nonai Shee | ts If Necessar | ry | 1.0 | | | | | | ጊ የ | ۹۴- | 175 |
| Hand de | Lived to | NMO(D) | 20 17/1 | 8/૦ું | | | | | | | | |
| ~ | | | • | • | | | | | | | | |



ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION ATTN: MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 105 SOUTH 4TH STREET ARTESIA, NM 88210 FAX TO: (575) 748-4635

Receiving Date: 08/20/08

Reporting Date: 08/25/08

Project Number: 30-015--26185

Project Name: DEE 36 STATE BATTERY Project Location: SEC. 36-19S-24E

LAB NUMBER SAMPLE ID

Sampling Date: 08/14/08

Sample Type: SOIL

Sample Condition: COOL & INTACT

Sample Received By: AB Analyzed By: AB/HM

| | DRO | GRO |
|---------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| CI* | (>C ₁₀ -C ₂₈) | (C ₆ -C ₁₀) |
| (mg/kg) | (mg/kg) | (mg/kg) |

| ANALYSIS DATE | 08/22/08 | 08/22/08 | 08/20/08 |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------|----------|
| H15769-1 EXCAVATED AREA IN BERM | <10.0 | 360 | 4,120 |
| SURFACE. | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Quality Control | 553 | 411 | 500 |
| True Value QC | 500 | 500 | 500 |
| % Recovery | 111 | 82.2 | 100 |
| Relative Percent Difference | 3.8 | 4.1 | 2.0 |

METHODS: TPH GRO & DRO: EPA SW-846 8015 M; CI⁻: Std. Methods 4500-CI⁻B *Analysis performed on a 1:4 w:v aqueous extract.

Chemist

Date

Released to Imaging: 4/13/2023 2:19:23 PM



ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION ATTN: MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 105 SOUTH 4TH STREET ARTESIA, NM 88210

FAX TO: (575) 748-4635

Receiving Date: 08/20/08 Reporting Date: 08/21/08

Project Number: 30-015-26185

Project Name: DEE 36 STATE BATTERY

Project Location: SEC. 36-19S-24E

Sampling Date: 08/14/08

Sample Type: SOIL

Sample Condition: COOL & INTACT

Sample Received By: AB

Analyzed By: ZL

| | | | ETHYL | TOTAL |
|---------------------|---------|---------|---------|---------|
| | BENZENE | TOLUENE | BENZENE | XYLENES |
| LAB NUMBI SAMPLE ID | (mg/kg) | (mg/kg) | (mg/kg) | (mg/kg) |

| ANALYSIS | DATE | 08/20/08 | 08/20/08 | 08/20/08 | 08/20/08 |
|-------------|------------------------|----------|----------|----------|----------|
| H15769-1 | EXCAVATED AREA IN BERM | <0.050 | <0.050 | <0.050 | <0.150 |
| | SURFACE | | | | |
| | | | | · | |
| | | | | | |
| | · | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | - | | |
| Quality Cor | ntrol | 0.053 | 0.045 | 0.046 | 0.151 |
| True Value | QC | 0.050 | 0.050 | 0.050 | 0.150 |
| % Recover | у | 106 | 90.0 | 92.0 | 101 |
| Relative Pe | ercent Difference | 18.9 | 18.6 | 19.6 | 17.4 |

METHOD: EPA SW-846 8021

TEXAS NELAP CERTIFICATION T104704398-08-TX FOR BENZENE, TOLUENE, ETHYL BENZENE, AND TOTAL XYLENES.

Released to Imaging: 4/13/2023 2:19:23 PM

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

Page

ARDINAL LAIBORLTORIES, INC.
2111 Benchrood, Abilians, TX 79603 101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(325) 673-1001 Fax (325) 673-7020 (505) 393-2326 Fax (605) 393-2476

| - 1 | Mircia (err) | 325) 6/3-1001 FBX (325) 6/3-1 | 7020 (5 | r (40c | 93-23 | (505) 393-2326 Fax (505) 393-2476 | % % | 333 | 27.76 | | | | | • | | 2 | | |
|--|--|---|---|-------------------|-----------|-----------------------------------|--------------|--|----------------|---|---------------|-----------|------------|---------------------------------------|---|--|----------------|--------------|
| İ | Vates Pettaleum Gerporation | (exporation | | | | | | | | BILL TO | | | | ANALYSIS | 3 | REQUEST | | |
| Project Manager: | rike stubblefield | | | | | | | P.O. #; | | | | | | | - | - | _ | Ŀ |
| Address; 195 | Address; 195 South 4th Street | | | | | | | Comp | rmy: | Lite Bite Ger | | , | | | | | | <u>:, :</u> |
| CILY: Arice in | • | State: N.M. | Zip: | Zip: 88210 | 110 | | | Affin | a.Ke | Attn: mkc Gibblehill | | | | | | | | <u>- i ·</u> |
| Phone #: 505.113-19.12 | -19R | Fax #: 508-748-4335 | 8-43 | 35 | | | | Addre | \$8: 70 | Addross: NE South 4th Street | Street | , | | | | | | <u>····</u> |
| Project #: 36-015-26185 | 5- 26185 | roject Owner: | Mac 57.44/0/2/3 | 34/0 | 189 | | | 챯 | City: Arteria | ccià | | ····· | | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | | | | <u>:</u> _ |
| Project Name: De | Project Names Dee 36 State Battery | | | | | | | Stator | K. D. | States A. R. Zip 8820 | 0 | | | | | | | |
| Project Location: < | Project Location: Sec. 36 - 195. 24e | _ | | - | | | | Phone | 2 | Phone #: 556: 548- 450 | 0 | | | V | | | | |
| Sempler Name: M | Sampler Mama: Mixe Stubbleffeld | | | | | | | Fax # | Ses | Fax #: 505- 948-4635 | • | | | 72- | | | | |
| FOR LAB USE CHLY | • | | - | - | | HATRIX | | 1 | PRESERV. | C. I. SAMP | SAMPLING | 4 | ধ | 60 | | | • | |
| Lab 1.D. | Sample I.J. | C | -qho(o) яо вая(e) | GROUNDWATER . | RETAWETER | סור פס <i>ו</i> ר | rinoge | ACIO/8ASE | CE / COOL | γηνεκ; DAI⊓ | TME | 15108 HOL | 1508 阳1.8 | בדירסניקנת מצ | • | | | |
| H15769-1 | 415769-1 Erranated arry in bein | bern | _ | | | 1. | | - | 12 | 8/14/2008 | wd 00:2 | | 5 | | | _ | | |
| | Sorface | | | | | | | _ | | | _ | | | | | -,, | | |
| | | | | - | | - | L | - | L | | | | | - | | | - | - |
| | | | | + | | \vdash | | - | | | | | T | 1 | - | - | - | - |
| | • | | | | | - | | + | 1 | | | | | | - | - | <u> </u> | - |
| • | | | | | L | - | | <u> </u> | | | | | | 1 | - | | - | <u> </u> |
| | | | | | | - | _ | - | $ \downarrow $ | | | | | | - | - | - | <u> -</u> |
| | | | | | | _ | | - | | | | | | | | | | · |
| | | | | - | | | | | | | | | - - | | - | | |). |
| TASE HOTE THEMP THE | حاباط المراب المتالي ما الماساط والعائد الدار و تتعالف المرابع الماركة المرابع والماركة المرابع المرابع الماركة المرابع الماركة المرابع المراب | Half times at sey claim at it | Landa R | 1035 | - Della | - In | 3 | 10 11 | - Innered | H help give being | J | | | | — <u>2</u> | And the second of the second o | cyclinit mo | - United |
| twirter, id cistra folking that onks, into work that Cuntral t statiss x successor state out a | usiyara. A dabira tajakhy itom ka pajayara ng kay qilan cura wisaksana dah ba dasasahiyahad ka sarika, ilan iyedi hil Curmisha babba ih isakhida ka camerpila dan kaya kayanyi wituu lifashan, a siyilin ka Lazarsana saing bat ka pidad ba parkarmaca sankas dasanish Kacama macata | nings) be decoded taked union particular infractional bases, but be suffer by Cardina as contacts | dear made in militay and received by Condinal within 50 oils willow. Since the substitution of the age of the six of the | Abre, for | STATE TO | Cardinal I | office board | Line after | completion o | we made in mining and models for Confidential that the models are presented by a special management of the models | | 30 65 | s part dus | A the rate of | with any continues in the table of the per per per per per per per per per pe | is the squarement of the state of 24% per known from the original dies of hinkle, and a certain control of skilling, including alloring's best | ze erlepinal d | ile of hysic |
| Sampler Relinguish | Sampler Relinquished: Date: Pace Received By: | Date | Rece | Ved | ٠ چ | | 2 | 1000 | | | Phone Result: | | 7 765 | 양민 | 0 | | | |
| | | 201212 | | | | | | | | | 7 . Do. 17 | | > | 1 | 1 | | | |

† Cardinal cannot accept yerbal chinges, Pease fax 'vritten changes to (325) 673-7020.

Sampler - UPS - (Bus)- Other:

Price SCUP 201. Dollvered By: (direls One)

Pract State of Rolling ulshed By:

80/02/80

Received By: (Lab Staff)

14 | 2008.

Temp, "C

THE STORES

2002/21/20



ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION ATTN: MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 105 SOUTH 4TH STREET ARTESIA, NM 88210 FAX TO: (575) 748-4635

Receiving Date: 10/07/08 Reporting Date: 10/08/08

Project Number: 30-015-21881 Project Name: DEE 36 STATE BATTERY

Project Location: SEC. 36-19S-24E

Analysis Date: 10/08/08 Sampling Date: 10/01/08 Sample Type: SOIL

Sample Condition: INTACT Sample Received By: ML

Analyzed By: HM

| | | Cl |
|------------|-------------------------------|---------|
| LAB NUMBER | SAMPLE ID | (mg/kg) |
| H16055-1 | IMPACTED AREA IN BERM 3' BGS | 1,020 |
| H16055-2 | IMPACTED AREA IN BERM 6' BGS | 912 |
| H16055-3 | IMPACTED AREA IN BERM 10' BGS | 256 |
| | | |
| | | |

| ACMINISTRATIVE CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF T | |
|--|-----|
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Quality Control | 500 |
| True Value QC | 500 |
| V | |
| % Recovery | 100 |
| Relative Percent Difference | 2.0 |

| METHOD: Standard Methods | 4500-CIB |
|--------------------------|----------|
| | |

Note: Analyses performed on 1:4 w:v aqueous extracts.

Released to Imaging: 4/13/2023 2:19:23 PM

H16055 YATES

ARDINAL LAIBORLTORIE'S, INC.
2111 Beschwood, Abllere, TX 79603 101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(325) 673-1001 Fax (325) 673-7020 (505) 393-2326 Fax (505) 393-2476

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

| | | | | MON | L | | | | | | | |
|---|------------|-------------|---|----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|--------------------|---------------------------|-----------------|--|---|-----------------------------------|
| | | | [h, 1/25] | Market N | 13 | Deact? | Temp, °C | 7 1 2 | 1 | | Bus)- Other: | Sampler - UPS - (Bus) - Other: |
| | | | | S. O. | 5 6 | LEB + | | 200 | S | 37.45 bw | Circia One) | Mas Stall 20 Dally Bridge One |
| ÷ | | | | | 2 | ab Staff) | = | Received By: | Race | Date: | | Ralinquished By: |
| | | REMARKS: | | | | | | | | 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | elisas. | Mary Students |
| C Yes C ON C ON C | | Fix Result: | | | | | | Kecsiyed by: | 7,000 | 3042/2/04 | 1 2 | |
| and is exist of constitute, including allogery's been | 17d 12 | | - x | etica o odstele | ora stated (| or of to ro | ed by | 1 1 Help 2 | 1 | ANTHE OF HALL INCH A THE COMPANY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER | out it or related to the performence + son | Summer Railman share |
| िनताम अन्त Conditions bite of 24% per known from the original date of inpoke, | 30 fa | | Periodical or occur | completion of the | And the second | The state of | 4440 | ig sed rec | in a spec | testioned and define that dependence and my after our extension and an extension and the process of the process | to sell for the figures and any address called the first find find and any address called the first find find and any address called the first find find and any address called the first find find find find find find find find | excites, in no recent start Count |
| | | | | | | | 1 10 CO | Sea in car | | FILISE WOLE LIKELY AND DEPARTMENT AND HELD AND COMES TO THE SECTION OF THE PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PR | Dineare Cardral's sability and core | FIZISE HOTE LINEARY THE |
| | | | | †- | 1 | 1 | + | 1 | 1. | | | - |
| | | | | | 1 | 1 | + | \perp | 1 | | | |
| | | | | # | + | 1 | - | _ | 1 | | | |
| | | | | + | + | 1 | 7 | - | | | | |
| | - | 11:45pm | 10/1/2mg | | 1 | 1 | - | | ٤ | 10. 30FM 10 1367) | " US 30 Taredove | 3 |
| | | - | , | | + | + | \bot | + | | | | 10 |
| | 1 | W.38m | 802/101 | | + | 1 | K | + | P | ALCO IN POSITY OF BUILD | ()221-9 Carr | |
| | - | | - | | + | + | + | + | 1 | | 7 | 3 |
| | \ | 11:85 err | 2002/1/4 | | + | 1 | 7 | + | ٤ | Derron & 1363 | Separated Area to lock or | |
| | | 300 | 2777 | 0 | o | c | | 4 | _[` | - } | 8 | 山1/200人1 |
| · | thorides a | | 7 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | CID/BASE: CE / COOL THER : | CLUDGE |)IL | VASTEWATER SOIL | CONTAINERS GROUNDWATER | G)RAB OR (C)OMP | | Sample I.J. | Lab I.D. |
| | eso | ING | SAMPLING | PRESERV. | 1 | *ATRIX | | T | · | | | באו רעם מיני עוני |
| | 0 (| | 505-948-4635 | , | Fax #: | | | | | 14 | Mike Stubblefield | ł |
| | | 9 | Phone #: 505-148-4500 | *#: 50°. | Phor | | | | | (c. ' | Location: See 36.195 24C. | Pr Location: |
| | 3. | | State: N. M. Zip: 80210 | と マ | State | | ľ | | | R. Mcry | Dee 36 State | Project Name: |
| | | | ΪÀ | Autesia | Offy: | | éll | 36/01 | K-57 | Project Owner: ATK STUJ 6/01/6/ | Project #: 26.015. 31821 | Project #: 36.6 |
| | 1 | Aicet | | 848: 10S | Addı | | | 38 | - 43 | Fax #: 505-748-4735 | 13 - 1912 | Phone #: 505. 513 - 1912 |
| | | | Attn: M.Ke Subblefield | m.Ke's | Attn: | | 0 | 01288 | ZIp: | State: N.M. | S I A | Clty: Artesia |
| • • • | | ,3 | Vata Petra Cara | Company: (/_) | Com | | | | | | South 4th Street | Address; 105 |
| | | | The second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second se | | P.O. #; | | | | | | MIKE ST | Project Manager: |
| ANALYSIS REQUEST | | | BILL TO | 18 | 3.5 | | | | | m Corporation | Vales Petroleum | Company Name: |
| Pageof | | | • | 3:2476 | (505) 393-2325 Fax (505) 393-2476 | SFax (| 3-232 | 505) 3: | 1 | (325) 673-7001 Fax (326) 673-7020 | (325) 67: | |

[†] Cardinal cannot accept yerbal chinges, pease fax written changes to (325) 673-7020.

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

CONDITIONS

Action 203434

CONDITIONS

| Operator: | OGRID: |
|----------------------------|--|
| BAM Permian Operating, LLC | 328565 |
| 4416 Briarwood Ave | Action Number: |
| Midland, TX 79707 | 203434 |
| | Action Type: |
| | [IM-SD] Incident File Support Doc (ENV) (IM-BNF) |

CONDITIONS

| Created By | | Condition Date |
|------------|------|-------------------|
| amaxwell | None | 4/10/2023 |